
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2460
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
SETTING UP OF NATIONAL GOLF ACADEMY
Ahmad Shri Ateeq

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the government propose to set up the National golf Academy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF NON-RESIDENT INDIANS AFFAIRS (SHRI JAGDISH
TYTLER)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(b) No proposal has been received from any quarter for setting up of a National Golf Academy.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

